INDEPENDENT COMMISSION AGAINST CORRUPTION ORDINANCE (Chapter 204)

AUTHORIZATION OF THE COMMISSIONER

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 13(1)(d) of the Independent Commission Against Corruption Ordinance, I, Mr. Simon Y. L. PEH, Commissioner of the Independent Commission Against Corruption, hereby authorize Mr. YU Chun-cheong, Ricky, to perform the duties, and to exercise the powers of the Commissioner of the Independent Commission Against Corruption specified in the Schedule, between 22 March and 24 March 2017 inclusive.

SCHEDULE

Duties

All the duties which the Commissioner is required to discharge by virtue of section 12(a), (b), and (c) of the Independent Commission Against Corruption Ordinance, Chapter 204, as modified by section 18A of the said Ordinance.

Powers

All the powers which the Commissioner is entitled to exercise by virtue of sections 13, 13A, 14, 14C, 14D, 17(1B), 17A, 17B and 17C of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance, Chapter 201.

All the powers which the Commissioner is entitled to exercise by virtue of sections 10A(5) and 13(2)(a) and (c) of the Independent Commission Against Corruption Ordinance, Chapter 204.

7 March 2017

Simon Y. L. PEH Commissioner, Independent Commission Against Corruption